National Petroleum Corporation
Wildey, St. Michael BB11000
Tel : 246-430-4000

RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2022

DOMESTIC CUSTOMERS

e Monthly consumption charge of $1.70 per cubic meter(m)

e Fixed charge of $10.00 per month for each domestic meter

e Value Added Tax of 17.5% is payable on the bill

e 10% discount will be allowed if payment is made within 15 days of the
date of billing.

COMMERCIAL CUSTOMERS

CHARGE PER CUBIC

MONTHLY CONSUMPTION

METER (M?)
First 500 cubic meters $2.28
Next 2000 cubic meters $2.24
Next 7500 cubic meters $2.22
Over 10000 cubic meters $2.20

e Fixed charge of $25.00 per month for each commercial meter

e Value Added Tax of 17.5% is payable on the bill

e Discounts shall not apply to any dwelling engaged in any commercial or
other non-domestic activity.
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